DATE SUBMITTED 4/2/2021
SUBMITTED BY ACM
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 4/7/2021

Agenda Item No. _E - l

COUNCIL ACTION (
PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED  (
RESOLUTION (
ORDINANCE 15T READING (
ORDINANCE 2%° READING (
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT:

1. APPROVAL TO FORGIVE PENALTY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,301.04.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED:

DISCUSSION/ACTION: UTILITY BILL DELINQUENCY GRANT PROGRAM

City Manager’s Office and Administrative Services

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City has completed our second round of utility bill delinquency grant awards. We ask the City
Council to waive penalties assessed on those accounts in the amount of $1,304.04. The total amount to be

awarded to City utility account holders is $14,850.33.

FISCAL IMPACT: $16,151.37

ADMIN SERV
INITIALS

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: It is staff’s recommendation to forgive the penalty
fees assessed on the approved accounts.

DEPT. INITIALS

MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION: Agrees with staff’s recommendation

CITY
MANAGER’s
INITIALS

MOTION:

SECONDED: APPROVED ()
AYES: DISAPPROVED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT:

REFERRED TO:

REJECTED  (
DEFERRED  (

—




CORONAVIRUS RELIEF ASSISTANCE PROGRAM- 2nd Round

PAST DUE
APPLICATION [ID PROOF  |BILL AMOUNT |LATE FEE [TOTAL

1]x X X X $1,000.00] $121.28] $1,121.28
2[X X X X $708.02] $67.44]  $775.46
3]X X X X $440.22]  $40.72]  $480.94
a[x X X X $750.00 $0.00]  $750.00
5[X X X X $702.40]  $48.43]  $750.83
6/X X X X $268.25]  $36.93]  $305.18
7[X X X X $1,000.00] $244.22] $1,244.22
8[X X X X $750.00]  $37.53]  $787.53
9[X X X X $1,000.00]  $13.05] $1,013.05
10X X X X $265.95 $0.00]  $265.95
11|X X X X $809.88|  $19.87|  $829.75
12X X X X $243.95 $9.55]  $253.50
13X X X X $1,000.00] $125.39] $1,125.39
14X X X X $34531]  $18.04]  $363.35
15X X X X $184.86 $0.00]  $184.86
16X X X X $1,000.00] $208.09] $1,208.09
17X X X X $507.03]  $45.56]  $552.59
18X X X X $636.41]  $59.95]  $696.36
19X X X X $1,000.00] $121.54] $1,121.54
20X X X X $1,000.00 $0.00]  $1,000.00
21X X X X $1,000.00]  $61.04] $1,061.04
22[X X X X $238.05] $22.41]  $260.46
$14,850.33 $1,301.04 $16,151.37




